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WHAT’S NEW

4Q24 RESULT PREVIEW

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 4Q23 3Q24 4Q24F Yoy(%) gog
Net turnover 519 543 566 9.0 4.2
Gross Profit 163 173 179 10.0 3.6
EBIT 130 133 136 5.0 25
Net profit 111 106 118 6.4 11.6
Financial ratio(%) bps yoy bps
Gross Margin 313 318 316 0.3 -0.2
SG&A/ Sales 6.5 73 17 11 04
EBIT Margin 25.0 245 24.1 0.9 0.4
Net margin 214 19.3 20.9 -0.5 1.6

Source: MEB, UOB Kay Hian
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BUY

(Maintained)

Share Price Bt21.50
Target Price Bt42.00
Upside +95.3%
COMPANY DESCRIPTION
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STOCK DATA

GICS sector Consumer Discretionary
Bloomberg ticker: MEB TB
Shares issued (m): 300.0
Market cap (Btm): 6,450.0
Market cap (US$m): 190.8

3-mth avg daily t'over (US$m): 0.4
Price Performance (%)

52-week high/low Bt37.50/Bt19.10
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KEY FINANCIALS s 110
Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2023 2024F  2025F  2026F . o
Net turnover 1,916 2,171 2,428 2,726 80
EBITDA 477 541 629 721 » 70
Operating profit 472 536 621 711 20 22
Net profit (rep./act.) 386 444 510 584 . 0
Net profit (adj.) 386 444 510 584 oo
EPS (Bt) 1.30 1.48 1.70 1.95 f
PE (x) 16.5 14.5 12.6 11.0 o
P/B (X) 55 46 39 33 Jan24 Mar24 May24 Jul24 Sep24 Nov24
EV/EBITDA (x) 10.7 9.0 7.4 6.0
Dividend yield (%) 2.3 26 3.0 34 Source: Bloomberg
Net margin (%) 20.2 20.4 21.0 21.4 ANALYST(S)
H 0, - - - -
mf;:;tt)tégf;h()xt)o equity (%) . ) . . Krit Tanarattananon, AISA
ROE (%) 56.6 343 33.3 32.4 :gféf::k?ggn o
Consensus net profit - 453 503 559 Y o
UOBKH/Consensus (x) - 0.98 1.01 1.05
Source: MEB CORPORATION PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED, UOB Kay Hian
n.m. : not meaningful; negative P/E, EV/EBITDA reflected as "n.m."
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STOCK IMPACT
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e RaRILUEiY 38 Ar831ANTAR 42 UIn AIXTE DCF Valuation 59 WACC 71 9.6% waz
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SHARE PRICE CATALYST

* 1) #1IMININTTAWATHIAP0901ATT, 2) uwalidunisdenaneainwiedeidag E-Book

ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL, GOVERNANCE (ESG)

CG Report: 3
SET ESG Rating: -

o §9wImaaN (Environmental)
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UOBKayHian

PROFIT & LOSS
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Net turnover
EBITDA

Deprec. & amort.
EBIT

Total other non-operating income

Associate contributions

Net interest income/(expense)
Pre-tax profit

Tax

Minorities

Net profit

Net profit (adj.)

CASH FLOW
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Operating

Pre-tax profit

Tax

Deprec. & amort..
Associates

Working capital changes
Non-cash items

Other operating cashflows
Investing

Capex (growth)

Capex (maintenance)
Investments

Proceeds from sale of assets
Others

Financing

Dividend payments

Issue of shares

Proceeds from borrowings
Loan repayment
Otherslinterest paid

Net cash inflow (outflow)

Beginning cash & cash equivalent

Changes due to forex impact

Ending cash & cash equivalent

W W wW
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2023 2024F
1,916 2171
477 541
5 5
472 536
0 0
0.0 0.0
13 24
486 560
(98) (113)
1) @)
386 444
386 444
2023 2024F
378 471
486 560
(98) (113)
5 5
0.0 0.0
(6) 20
®) 5
1) (5)

6 (26)

0 (26)
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0
0 0

14 0
480 (223)
(145) (222)
628.1 0.0
0.0 0.0
0 0
(3.0 (1.5
864 223
482 1,346
0 0
1,346 1,568

.th

2025F
2,428
629
8
621
0
0.0
18
639
(128)
1)
510
510

2025F
538
639
(128)
8
0.0
19

8

®)
(26)
(26)
0.0
0.0

(257)
(255)
0.0
0.0

(15)
256
1,568

1,824

2026F
2,726
721
10
711

00
2
732
(146)
@
584
584

2026F
613
732
(146)

(294)
(292)
0.0
0.0

(2.6)
294
1,824

2,118
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BALANCE SHEET
Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Fixed assets

Other LT assets
Cash/ST investment
Other current assets
Total assets

ST debt

Other current liabilities
LT debt

Other LT liabilities
Shareholders' equity
Minority interest

Total liabilities & equity

KEY METRICS
Year to 31 Dec (%)

Profitability
EBITDA margin
Pre-tax margin
Net margin
ROA

ROE

Growth
Turnover
EBITDA
Pre-tax profit
Net profit

Net profit (adj.)
EPS

Leverage

Debt to total capital
Debt to equity

Net debt/(cash) to equity
Interest cover (x)

o o o

ihdnmdiinassh

2023 2024F
2 2

13 35
1,346 1,568
13 19
1,458 1,719
0 0
266 303
0 0

8 8
1,182 1,404
2.0 47
1,458 1,719
2023 2024F
249 249
253 258
202 204
383 279
56.6 343
119 133
146 134
176 153
169 148
169 148
(62.9) 138
0.0 0.0
0.0 0.0

2025F

54
1,824
22
2,005

332

1,659
6.1
2,005

2025F

25.9
26.3
21.0
274
333

11.9
16.2
14.2
14.9
14.9
14.9

0.0
0.0

2026F

72
2,118
24
2,330

363

1,951
7.7
2,330

2026F

26.5
26.9
214
27.0
324

12.3
147
145
145
145
145

0.0
0.0
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THAI INSTITUTE OF DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION (I0D) CORPORATE GOVERNANCE REPORT RATING 2024
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BCP BCPG BDMS BEC
BR BRI BRR BSRC
CHEWA CHOW CIMBT CIVIL
CPL CPN CPW CRC
DITTO DMT DOHOME DRT
ETE FLOYD FN FP
GLAND GLOBAL GPSC GRAMMY
ICC ICHI 1] ILINK
IT ITC ITEL ITTHI
KEX KKP KSL KTB
LOXLEY LPN LRH LST
MFEC MINT MODERN MONO
NER NKI NOBLE NRF
OSsP PAP PB PCC
PLUS PM PORT PPP
PTT PTTEP PTTGC Q-CON
RWI S S&J SA
SC SCAP SCB SCC
SEAOIL SELIC SENA SENX
SJWD SKE SKR SM
SPI SPRC SR SSC
SUN SUTHA SVI SYMC
TFG TFMAMA TGE TGH
TISCO TK TKS TKT
TOG TOP TPAC TPB
TRV TSC TSTE TSTH
TWPC UAC UBE UBIS
WGE WHA WHAUP WICE
AAAA
AAI ADB AEONTS AHC
AUCT AYUD BA BBIK
Cl CIG CM COCOCO
FSX FTI GEL GIFT
KJL KTIS KUN L&E
NCL NDR ONEE PATO
PSTC PT PTECH PYLON
SMT SPCG SPVI STANLY
TEKA TFM TITLE TKN
TURTLE TVH UBA upP
AAA
A5 ADD AIE ALUCON
BIS BJCHI BLC BVG
CPANEL CSP DEXON DOD
FNS GBX GENCO GTB
JPARK JR JSP JUBILE
MCA META MGC MITSIB
PHG PIN PRAPAT PR
SAMCO SANKO SCI SE
SPG SST STC STOWER
TNP TOPP TRU UEC
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AMARIN
B

BEM
BTG
CcK
CRD
DUSIT
FPT
GULF
ILM

VL
KTC

M
MOONG
NSL
PCSGH
PPS
QH
SAAM
scce
SGC
SMPC
SSF
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THANA
Ll
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UKEM
WINMED

AIRA
BC
COMAN
GPI
LHK
PDG
QLT
STPI
TMD
UREKA
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CEN
DPAINT
GYT
KBS
MK
PRIN
SE-ED
STP
UOBKH

AE
AMATA
BAFS
BEYOND
BTS
CKP
CREDIT
EASTW
FVC
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IND
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KTMS
MAJOR
MOSHI
NTSC
PDJ
PR9
QTC
SABINA
SCG
SGF
SNC
SSP
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THANI
™
TPIPP
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UPF
WINNER
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BE8
CPI
HUMAN
MATCH
PJW
RABBIT
SUPER
TNR
VCOM

AMR
CGH
DV8
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KCAR
NAM
PROEN
SINGER
SVR
VL

AF
AMATAV
BAM
BGC
BTW
CNT
CsC
ECF
GABLE
HANA
INET
JTS
KUMWEL
MALEE
MSC
NVD
PEER
PRG
RATCH
SAK
SCGD
SGP
SNNP
SSSC
TASCO
THCOM
TMILL
TPS
TTCL
UPOIC
ZEN

APCS
BH
Css
IFS
MBAX
POLY
RCL
susco
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VIBHA

ARIN
CHARAN
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G
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NOVA
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WAVE

AGE
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COLOR
cv
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SNP
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uv
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DCC
EGCO
GCAP
HENG
INTUCH
KBANK
LANNA
MC
MTC
NYT
PHOL
PRM
RPC
SAMTEL
SCM
SICT
SO
STECON
TCAP
THIP
TNDT
TQR
TU
VARO

ARIP
BOL
EVER
JCK
METCO
PREB
SECURE
SVT
TPCS
WARRIX

ASIA
CHIC
EFORL
IRCP
KK

NV
READY
SKY
TC
WIIK

AIT
AP
BBGI
BKIH
CENTEL
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ocC
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SIRI
SONIC
STGT
TCMC
THRE
TNITY
TRP
TVDH
VGI

ARROW
BSBM
FE

JDF
MICRO
PROUD
SFLEX
TACC
TPLAS
WIN

ASN
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EKH

J

KWC
OGC
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SMD
TFI

X0

AJ
ASIMAR
BBL
BLA
CFRESH
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DELTA
ERW
GFPT
HPT
IRC
KCE
LHFG
McoT
MVP
OR
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SAV
sbc
sis
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THREL
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TAE
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LDC
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SABUY
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TMC
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SITHA
SPC
sSucC
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TOA
TRUE
TVT
WACOAL

ATP30
CH
FSMART
KGI
NCAP
PSP
SINO
TCC
TRT

BIOTEC
CMC
ETL
JMT
LEO
PANEL
SALEE
SORKON
TM™I
YUASA
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SET ESG Ratings 2023

AAA
ADVANC AJ AMATA BANPU BAY BCP BGRIM BKIH BPP CKP CPALL CPAXT
CPF CRC KBANK KTB KTC M-CHAI OR PR9 PTT PTTEP PTTGC SABINA
SCC SCGP STA STGT TFMAMA THCOM TISCO TOP WHA WHAUP

AA
ACE AMATAV AP BAFS BAM BBGI BBL BCH BCPG BDMS BEM BGC
BJC BLA BRI BTS CPN DRT EASTW EGCO EPG ETC FPI FPT
GLOBAL GPSC GULF GUNKUL HANA HMPRO HTC INTUCH IRPC IVL MAJOR MC
MFEC MINT NOBLE NVD ORI OSP PB PLANB PPS RATCH RS S&J
SAT SC SCB SCCC SGP SIRI SJWD SMPC SPALI THANI T™MT TPBI
TPIPL TPIPP TTA TTB TTW TVO VGl WICE ZEN

A
ADB AH AOT ASW AWC CBG CENTEL CFRESH CK COLOR com7 DEMCO
DMT ERW HENG ICHI IRC ITEL KUMWEL LH MEGA MOONG MSC MTC
NDR NER NRF NYT PAP PEER PHOL PJW PM PPP PSL QTC
S SAK SCG SELIC SHR SICT SITHAI SNC SNP SPI STECON SUTHA
SYNEX SYNTEC TCAP TFG TGH THIP THREL TKS TOA TOG TSC TSTH
TTCL TWPC UBE WACOAL

BBB
AGE ARROW BA CsC GCAP GFPT 1l ILM JTS KEX KKP KSL
LHFG LIT PCSGH PSH RBF SAPPE SAWAD SSSC THANA TPCS TQM TVDH
UPF

Anti-corruption Progress Indicator

lasun1ssusav
25 AAI ADB ADVANC  AE AF AH Al AIE AIRA AJ AKP
AMA AMANAH  AMATA AMATAV AP APCS AS ASIAN ASK ASP ASW AWC
AYUD B BAFS BAM BANPU BAY BBGI BBL BCH BCP BCPG BE8
BEC BEYOND  BGC BGRIM BLA BPP BRI BRR BSBM BTG BTS BWG
cAZ CBG CEN CENTEL  CFRESH  CGH CHEWA CHOTI CHOwW cl ciG CIMBT
cM cMC com? CPALL CPAXT CPF CPI cPL CPN cPW CRC csc
cv DCcC DELTA DEMCO DIMET DMT DOHOME ~ DRT DUSIT EASTW ECF EGCO
EP EPG ERW ETC ETE FNS FPI FPT FSMART  FSX FTE GBX
GC GCAP GEL GFPT GGC GJS GLOBAL  GPI GPSC GSTEEL  GULF GUNKUL
HANA HARN HEALTH  HENG HMPRO HTC Icc ICHI IFS il ILINK ILM
INET INOX INSURE INTUCH IRPC ITEL VL JAS JR JTS KASET KBANK
KCAR Kce KCE KGEN KGl KKP KSL KTB KTC L&E LANNA LH
LHFG LHK LPN LRH M MAJOR MALEE MATCH MBAX MBK MC MCOT
MEGA MENA META MFC MFEC MILL MINT MODERN  MONO MOONG  MSC MTC
MTI NATION NCAP NEP NER NKI NOBLE NRF occ 0GC OR ORI
osP PAP PATO PB PCSGH PDG PDJ PG PHOL PIMO PK PL
PLANB PLANET  PLAT PM PPP PPPM PPS PR9 PREB PRG PRINC PRM
PROS PRTR PSH PSL PSTC PT PTECH PTG PTT PTTEP PTTGC PYLON
Q-CON QH aLT QTc RABBIT RATCH RBF RML RS RWI S&J SA
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